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COLOR

RED

CHARLOIS
BLACK XBRED
RED
BLACK/RED
CHARLOIS
BLACK/RED
HERFORD
BLACK
HERFORD
BLACK
BWF
RED
BLACK
BLACK/RED
RED
RED
RED
BLACK
HERFORD
RED & WHITE
RED/CHAR
RED
BLACK
BLACK
RED/BLACK
RED
BLACK
HERFORD
RED
BWF
BLACK

BLACK (SHORT EAR/TAIL)

RED
RED
RED
RED
RED
BLACK XBRED
HERFORD
BLACK

STEER/BULLS
STEER

BULL
STEER
STEER

BULL

BULL
STEER

BULL
STEER
STEER

BULL

BULL

BULL

BULL

BULL

BULL

BULL
STEER

BULL

BULL

BULL

BULL

BULL
STEER

BULL
STEER

BULL
STEER
STEER
STEER
STEER
STEER
STEER
STEER

BULL
STEER
STEER
STEER
STEER
STEER
STEER

EAST CENTRAL LIVESTOCK

MARKET REPORT LISTING FOR 9/4/23
BREED

TYPE

FEEDER

FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER

AVG #

295

300
315
320
326
340
362
380
388
412
419
420
422
430
435
437
440
450
460
475
480
488
511
512
522
526
535
548
550
567
585
610
640
642
645
648
650
656
675
681
685

PRICE

275.00

275.00
185.00
300.00
260.00
245.00
315.00
200.00
335.00
260.00
300.00
190.00
280.00
275.00
275.00
282.50
265.00
275.00
275.00
190.00
175.00
267.50
240.00
271.00
262.50
255.00
230.00
262.50
245.00
261.00
225.00
225.00
180.00
256.00
210.00
258.00
270.00
252.00
130.00
230.00
250.00
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RWF
BLACK
BLACK XBRED
BLACK
BLACK/BWF
BLACK/BWF
BLACK/BWF
RWF
BLACK
HERFORD

BWF (SHORT EAR/TAIL)

BWF/RED
RED/CHAR
BLACK/BWF
BLACK
RWF
RED
RWF
BLACK
BLACK
BLACK XBRED
RED/BLACK
RED/BLACK
BLACK
BLACK
BLACK
BLACK
BWF
HERFORD
RED/BLACK
HOLSTEIN

HERFORD
HERFORD
RED
BLACK
BLACK
BLACK
BLACK X BRED
BLACK/RWF
BLACK/RED
RED
HOLSTEIN
BLACK/RED
BLACK

STEER
STEER
STEER
STEER
STEER
STEER
STEER

BULL
STEER
STEER
STEER
STEER
STEER
STEER
STEER
STEER
STEER
STEER
STEER
STEER
STEER
STEER
STEER
STEER
STEER
STEER
STEER
STEER
STEER
STEER
STEER

HEIFERS
HEIFER
HEIFER
HEIFER
HEIFER
HEIFER
HEIFER
HEIFER
HEIFER
HEIFER
HEIFER
HEIFER
HEIFER
HEIFER

FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER

FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER

685
692
700
725
734
735
738
740
745
748
785
798
802
818
825
830
835
835
845
890
905
910
923
945
969
970
1040
1055
1070
1083
1135

228
254
260
278
285
290
295
315
329
360
360
384
390

247.50
267.00
167.50
240.00
265.00
264.00
266.00
170.00
220.00
215.00
210.00
232.00
245.00
249.50
222.50
190.00
224.00
222.50
180.00
175.00
142.50
272.50
215.00
155.00
232.50
175.00
230.00
232.50
185.00
222.50
137.00

200.00
210.00
225.00
210.00
170.00
245.00
150.00
252.50
275.00
230.00
135.00
265.00
240.00
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HERFORD
RED
BLACK
RED
BLACK
RED
BLACK
BLACK
BLACK
RED/BLACK
BLK XBRED
RED
RED
BLACK
RED
RED
BWF
X BRED
RWEF
RWF
BWF/BLACK
BWF/BLACK
BLACK
BLACK
RWF
BLACK X BRED
RED
BLACK
BLACK
RWF
RED
BLACK
BLACK

BLACK
HOLSTEIN

BLACK 2 MONTHS

RED 2 MONTHS

RED 2 MONTHS

BWF 2 MONTHS
RED

RED 2 MONTHS

BLACK 1 MONTH

HEIFER
HEIFER
HEIFER
HEIFER
HEIFER
HEIFER
HEIFER
HEIFER
HEIFER
HEIFER
HEIFER
HEIFER
HEIFER
HEIFER
HEIFER
HEIFER
HEIFER
HEIFER
HEIFER
HEIFER
HEIFER
HEIFER
HEIFER
HEIFER
HEIFER
HEIFER
HEIFER
HEIFER
HEIFER
HEIFER
HEIFER
HEIFER
HEIFER

FATS
STEER
STEER

FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER
FEEDER

FAT
FAT

BRED/BREEDING BULL/PAIRS

BRED
BRED
BRED
BRED
PAIRS
BRED
BRED

HEIFER
cow
HEIFER
HEIFER
cow
HEIFER
HEIFER

400
401
403
420
425
438
463
465
468
471
508
515
520
525
545
545
555
575
600
638
657
658
678
703
730
759
767
793
799
845
980
1160
1195

1875
1265

1125
1380
1115
990
935
880
1710

235.00
247.50
240.00
245.00
140.00
235.00
242.50
200.00
175.00
240.00
190.00
215.00
175.00
185.00
217.50
210.00
205.00
170.00
222.50
277.50
200.00
252.00
250.00
235.00
135.00
172.50
237.00
165.00
234.00
125.00
160.00
172.50
130.00

180.00
137.00

1750.00
1725.00
1500.00
1450.00
1300.00
1275.00
1100.00
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RWF
BLACK

RWF

BELT 2 MONTHS
CHARLOIS

BLACK
BLACK
BLACK

RED

BWF
BLACK
BLACK
BLACK

RWF/BWF

RWF/BWF

BWF
BWF
CHARLOIS

RWEF
HERFORD

OPEN HEIFER
OPEN HEIFER
OPEN HEIFER
BRED HEIFER
BREEDING BULL
OPEN HEIFER
BREEDING BULL
BREEDING BULL
BREEDING BULL
SLAUGHTER COWS
SLAUGHTER CcCow
SLAUGHTER cow
SLAUGHTER Cow
SLAUGHTER cow
SLAUGHTER CcCoOw
SLAUGHTER cow
SLAUGHTER CcCoOw
SLAUGHTER cow
SLAUGHTER CcCoOw

SLAUGHTER BULLS

SLAUGHTER
SLAUGHTER

BULL
BULL

1140
1480
1245
685

1210
1320
1175
1285
1370

1505
1457
1388
1331
1068
1101
945

935

1370

1015
1169

176.00
170.00
168.00
160.00
125.00
125.00
118.00
116.00
116.00

120.00
115.00
110.00
105.00
100.00
99.00
83.00
77.50
69.50

120.00
81.00
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SQUARE BALES
APPROX 410 SQUARE BALES THAT BROUGHT $2-$5.50 PER BALE IN STACKS UP TO 25

ROUND BALES
WE SOLD APPROX 385 ROUND BALES

HAY BROUGHT FROM $25-$82.50 PER BALE

# BALES TYPE PRICE PER BALE
6 ROUND $82.50
9 ROUND $75.00
14 ROUND $70.00
10 ROUND $65.00
34 ROUND $60.00
34 ROUND $60.00
5 ROUND $60.00
3 ROUND $57.50
14 ROUND $55.00
11 ROUND $55.00
6 ROUND $50.00
2 ROUND $50.00
4 ROUND $50.00
8 ROUND $50.00
20 ROUND $50.00
11 ROUND $47.50
6 ROUND $45.00
8 ROUND $45.00
10 ROUND $45.00
12 ROUND $40.00
24 ROUND $40.00
10 ROUND $40.00
17 ROUND $37.50
20 ROUND $35.00
67 ROUND $30.00
20 ROUND $30.00

1 1/2 ROUND $25.00



